রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১







# অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

### মঙ্গলবার, জুন ১৬, ২০১৫

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## **NOTICE**

# NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

#### In the Matter of CHOWGACHA APPARELS LIMITED.

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the shareholders of **CHOWGACHA APPARELS LIMITED** duly convened and held on 13-06-2015 at registered Office. It has been resolved that **CHOWGACHA APPARELS LIMITED** has been put into members for voluntarily winding-up as on 13-06-2015. **Md. Moniruzzaman** Managing Director of **CHOWGACHA APPARELS LIMITED.**, House No-95, Road No-6, Block-B, Section-12, Pollobi, Mirpur, Dhaka, Bangladesh has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

## MOSHARRAF HOSSAIN MOLLAH

Director

MD. MONIRUZZAMAN

Managing Director and Liquidator of the Company.

মোঃ নজরুল ইসলাম (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ সরকারি মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মোঃ আলমগীর হোসেন (উপসচিব), উপপরিচালক, বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। web site: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> ( ৪৫৫৯ ) মূল্য ঃ টাকা ৪.০০